



EU

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: GINGER THIN
Product code: 3400399
Product description: Biscuits with ginger

Ingredient declaration:

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm*, rapeseed, coconut), sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), cinnamon, salt, ginger 0.3%, cloves. *Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations

Zutaten: **Weizenmehl**, Zucker, pflanzliche Öle (Palm*, Raps, Kokosnuss), Zuckersirup, Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogencarbonat), Zimt, Salz, Ingwer 0.3%, Gewürznelken. *zertifiziertes Palmöl aus nachhaltigem Anbau

May contain traces of **Almond**
 Kan Spuren enthalten von **Mandel**

Nutritional declaration:

	== Per 100 g ==		===== Per serving =====		
			27 g		
			% *		
	=====		=====		
Energy / Energie	1979	kJ	534	kJ	
Fat/ Fett	471	kcal	127	kcal	6
of which saturates/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	19	g	5.1	g	7
Carbohydrate/ Kohlenhydrate	9.0	g	2.4	g	12
of which sugars/ davon Zucker	70	g	19	g	7
Fibre/ Ballaststoffe	33	g	8.9	g	10
Protein/ Eiweiß	1.5	g	0.4	g	
Salt/ Salz	5.4	g	1.5	g	3
	1.19	g	0.32	g	5
	=====		=====		

* = Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)
 Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

1 serving: 6 biscuits of 4,5g

Detailed nutritional values per 100 g:

energy (kJ)	1979	kJ	cholesterol	0	mg
energy (kcal)	471	kcal	trans fat	0.2	g
protein	5.4	g	fibre	1.5	g
carbohydrate	69.7	g	salt	1.19	g
sugars	32.9	g	sodium	0.48	g
starch	36.8	g	calcium	10	mg
fat	18.6	g	magnesium	10	mg
saturated fat	9.0	g	phosphor	50	mg
mono-unsaturated fat	7.0	g	iron	0.5	mg
poly-unsaturated fat	2.6	g	moisture	2.0	g

Optional claims:

Suitable for vegans and vegetarians

11/10/2019



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Certification:

GMO free	+	Suitable for Kosher	+
GMO free certified	-	Suitable for Halal	+
Not irradiated	+	Kosher certified	-
UTZ certified	na	Halal certified	-
RSPO certified	+		

Legal allergens:

egg	-	sulphites	-
gluten	+	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	?	soya	-
peanuts	-	milk	-
sesame	-	molluscs	-

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

Packaging:

Type of packaging: Over-wrapping

150g rolls in boxes

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Shelf-life of the product:

13 months (rolls)

Storage conditions:

Ambient temperature

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Tolerance	At expiry date
Total plate count	Max. 100/g	Max. 1,000/g	Max. 1,000/g
E. coli	Max. 3/g	Max. 3/g	Max. 3/g
Coliforms	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Enterobacteriaceae	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Osmophilic yeasts	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g
Xerophile moulds	Max. 10/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g
Coagulase positive staphylococci	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g	Max. 10/g
Salmonella	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Bacillus cereus	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g	Max. 100/g

Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations